QUALIFYING ≤ 50% 50.01 - 60% 60.01 - 65% 65.01 - 70% 70.01 - 75% 75.01 - 80% 80.01 - 85%

DTI > 50% - 55% -0.375 -0.375 -0.375 -0.375 -0.375 -0.375

PREPAY PENALTY (INV Only) ≤ 50% 50.01 - 60% 60.01 - 65% 65.01 - 70% 70.01 - 75% 75.01 - 80% 80.01 - 85%

1.250 1.250 1.250 1.250 1.250 1.250

0.750 0.750 0.750 0.750 0.750 0.750

0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500

-0.250 -0.250 -0.250 -0.250 -0.250 -0.250

-0.750 -0.750 -0.750 -0.750 -0.750 -0.750

-1.500 -1.500 -1.500 -1.500 -1.500 -1.500

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS ARM LOAN FEATURES

Impound Waiver (Non-HPML) -0.150 SOFR Index 30-day Avg ARM Type: 5/6m 10/6m

ARM CAPs: 2/1/5 5/1/5

ARM Margin: 4.50 4.50

780+

ALT-DOC EXPRESS

30-Day Lock

5/6 SOFR ARM 30 Yr Fix & 10/6 SOFR ARM

ADJUSTMENTS TO PRICE

None (Incl No Prepay State)

740-779

720-739

700-719

680-699

660-679

Non-Warrantable Condo

Interest-Only/Step Payment

Investment

36 Months

24 Months

12 Months

60 Months

48 Months

ARM Floor = Start RateNOTES

101.00 Max Price Cap (After LLPA, Before LPC)

NOTE: Prices are subject to change without prior notification.

LOCK EXTENSIONS

5 Days = -0.075; 10 Days = -0.150; 15 Days = -0.225;

20 Days = -0.30; 30 Days = -0.450

Date: 9/17/2025

NOTE RATE 5/6 SOFR ARM 10/6 SOFR ARM FIXED 30 YR

9.375 108.505 108.305 108.305

9.250 108.240 108.040 108.040

9.125 107.974 107.774 107.774 Credit Score 00.01-50% 50.01-55% 55.01-60% 60.01-65% 65.01-70% 70.01-75% 75.01-80% 80.01-85%

9.000 107.709 107.509 107.509 >=780 0.750 0.625 0.625 0.500 0.375 -0.375 -0.750 -2.125

8.990 107.709 107.509 107.509 760-779 0.625 0.625 0.500 0.375 0.250 -0.500 -0.750 -2.375

8.875 107.427 107.227 107.227 740-759 0.625 0.625 0.500 0.375 0.250 -0.500 -0.875 -2.625

8.750 107.146 106.946 106.946 720-739 0.500 0.500 0.375 0.250 0.000 -0.625 -1.000 -

8.625 106.865 106.665 106.665 700-719 0.375 0.375 0.250 0.000 -0.250 -1.125 -1.250 -

8.500 106.584 106.384 106.384 680-699 0.125 -0.250 -0.625 -0.625 -1.375 -1.625 - -

8.375 106.302 106.102 106.102 660-679 -0.125 -0.500 -0.875 -1.125 -1.625 - - -

8.250 106.021 105.821 105.821

8.125 105.739 105.539 105.539 00.01-50% 50.01-55% 55.01-60% 60.01-65% 65.01-70% 70.01-75% 75.01-80% 80.01-85%

8.000 105.458 105.258 105.258 UPB <=$250k -0.125 -0.125 -0.125 -0.125 -0.125 -0.125 -0.125 -0.250

7.990 105.458 105.258 105.258 UPB >$250k, <=$1,500,000 0.125 0.125 0.125 0.125 0.125 0.125 0.000 -0.375

7.875 105.146 104.946 104.946 UPB >$1,500,000 -0.250 -0.250 -0.250 -0.250 -0.375 -0.500 - -

7.750 104.833 104.633 104.633

7.625 104.458 104.258 104.258 00.01-50% 50.01-55% 55.01-60% 60.01-65% 65.01-70% 70.01-75% 75.01-80% 80.01-85%

7.500 104.083 103.883 103.883 Interest Only -0.125 -0.125 -0.250 -0.250 -0.250 -0.250 -0.250 -

7.375 103.708 103.508 103.508 Escrow Waiver -0.125 -0.125 -0.125 -0.125 -0.125 -0.125 -0.125 -

7.250 103.271 103.071 103.071 Purchase 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

7.125 102.833 102.633 102.633 Cashout / Debt Consolidation -0.375 -0.375 -0.375 -0.375 -0.375 -0.500 - -

7.000 102.333 102.133 102.133 Rate Refi 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 -

6.990 102.333 102.133 102.133

6.875 101.833 101.633 101.633 00.01-50% 50.01-55% 55.01-60% 60.01-65% 65.01-70% 70.01-75% 75.01-80% 80.01-85%

6.750 101.271 101.071 101.071 Warrantable Condo (Attached) -0.125 -0.125 -0.250 -0.250 -0.375 -0.500 - -